## (expleo)

SEC/SE/091/24-25 Chennai, November 15, 2024

**BSE Limited**,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 533121 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: EXPLEOSOL

Sub: Audio Recording of Analyst or Investor Call held on November 15, 2024.

Ref: Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2)(oa) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and 46(2)(oa) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audio recording of the Investor Call held on November 15, 2024 is available on the Company's Website at <a href="https://expleogroup.com/expleo-solutions/media-center/">https://expleogroup.com/expleo-solutions/media-center/</a>.

You are requested to take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Expleo Solutions Limited

S. Sampath Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. FCS 3838